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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 

Event Name: Republic of Texas Biker Rally Event Date: June 8th, 2012 

Contact’s Name: French Smith Phone & E-mail: 512-441-9015 marketing@roadwayevents.com  

Event’s Website: www.rotrally.com  

Event Hours: 

Starting: 9:30 p.m. Ending Time:  

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 

Partial 

Closure 

Closing 

Date / Time: 

Opening 

Date / Time: 

Closure Information    

Moving Parade       

FM 3177 Canoga Avenue MLK Boulevard  
Police 
Escort 

06/08/2012 
7:30pm 

06/08/2012 
7:45pm 

MLK Boulevard FM 3177 Tannehill Lane  
Police 
Escort 

06/08/2012 
7:30pm 

06/08/2012 
7:45pm 

Tannehill Lane MLK Boulevard 
 

Webberville Road 
 

 
Police 
Escort 

06/08/2012 
7:30pm 

06/08/2012 
7:45pm 

Webberville Road Tannehill Lane 
 

Springdale Road 
 

 
Police 
Escort 

06/08/2012 
7:30pm 

06/08/2012 
7:45pm 

Springdale Road Webberville Road 
 

Oak Springs Drive 
 

 
Police 
Escort 

06/08/2012 
7:30pm 

06/08/2012 
7:45pm 

Oak Springs Road Springdale Road East 11th Street  
Police 
Escort 

06/08/2012 
7:30pm 

06/08/2012 
7:45pm 

East 11th Street Oak Springs Road Congress Avenue  
Police 
Escort 

06/08/2012 
7:30pm 

06/08/2012 
7:45pm 

Festival       

Congress Avenue 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
11th Street X  

06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

2nd Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

3rd Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

4th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

5th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

6th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

7th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

8th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

9th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

10th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street   X  
06/08/2012 
5:30 p.m. 

06/09/2012 
3:00 a.m. 

Alternative Routes for Traffic: 

 
North/South: Lavaca Street, Colorado Street, San Jacinto Boulevard, Trinity Street 

East/West: Cesar Chavez Street, 11th Street, 15th Street 

Parking and Transportation Options: 

Street Parking. Numerous paid parking garages available. 

For Bus services visit: 
www.capmetro.org  
For more parking information visit: 

http://www.austintexas.gov/department/special-events-0  
Rev (05/25/2012) 10:00 a.m. 

Information provided by applicant.  


