City of Austin Street Event Closure Information

Event Name: Republic of Texas Biker Rally Event Date: June 8th, 2012

Contact's Name: French Smith Phone & E-mail: 512-441-9015 <u>marketing@roadwayevents.com</u>

Event's Website: www.rotrally.com

Event Hours:

Starting: 9:30 p.m. Ending Time:

Roads Affected:

Times and Locations are Subject to Change.

Street Name:	From:	To:	Full	Partial	Closing	Opening
			Closure	Closure	Date / Time:	Date / Time:
		Closure	Informatio	n		
Moving Parade						
FM 3177	Canoga Avenue	MLK Boulevard		Police Escort	06/08/2012 7:30pm	06/08/2012 7:45pm
MLK Boulevard	FM 3177	Tannehill Lane		Police Escort	06/08/2012 7:30pm	06/08/2012 7:45pm
Tannehill Lane	MLK Boulevard	Webberville Road		Police Escort	06/08/2012 7:30pm	06/08/2012 7:45pm
Webberville Road	Tannehill Lane	Springdale Road		Police Escort	06/08/2012 7:30pm	06/08/2012 7:45pm
Springdale Road	Webberville Road	Oak Springs Drive		Police Escort	06/08/2012 7:30pm	06/08/2012 7:45pm
Oak Springs Road	Springdale Road	East 11 th Street		Police Escort	06/08/2012 7:30pm	06/08/2012 7:45pm
East 11 th Street	Oak Springs Road	Congress Avenue		Police Escort	06/08/2012 7:30pm	06/08/2012 7:45pm
Festival						
Congress Avenue	Cesar Chavez Street	11 th Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
2 nd Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
3 rd Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
4 th Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
5 th Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
6 th Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
7 th Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
8 th Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
9 th Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.
10 th Street	Brazos Street	Colorado Street	Х		06/08/2012 5:30 p.m.	06/09/2012 3:00 a.m.

Alternative Routes for Traffic:

North/South: Lavaca Street, Colorado Street, San Jacinto Boulevard, Trinity Street

East/West: Cesar Chavez Street, 11th Street, 15th Street

Parking and Transportation Options:

Street Parking. Numerous paid parking garages available.

For Bus services visit:

www.capmetro.org

For more parking information visit:

http://www.austintexas.gov/department/special-events-0